FORM PTO-1595 (modified)

REC(



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

103019060		
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Akihiko KONDO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Name: <u>Beacle Inc.</u>	
<u> </u>	Street Address: Okayama Research Park Incubation	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Center, 5303 Haga, Okayama, Okayama 701-1221 Japan	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
Execution Date: April 9, 2005	Additional manietas & additional distriction of the	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/220,125, filed October 8, 2002	, issued	
Additional numbers	T	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Warren M. Cheek, Jr., Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	X Enclosed (Check No. 10865) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006-1021</u>	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975	
DO NOT USE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Warren M. Cheek, Jr., Reg. No. 33,367 Wardu	June 7, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of page including access short 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	
Do not detach t	this portion TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	FEES FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT	
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks 6/09/2005 PBYRNE 00000084 10220125 Box Assignments		
Box Assign FC:8021 40.00 Op Washington, D		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

PATENT REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:				
Address				
having been assigned its right, title and interest in the invention by virtue of an Assignment				
recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on				
at Reel, Frames,				
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE: Beacle Inc. (Name of ASSIGNEE)				
Okayama Research Park Incubation Center, 5303 Haga Address				
Okayama, Okayama 701-1221, Japan Address				
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE				
(X) the entire right, title and interest				
() an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions				
() and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
PROTEIN HOLLOW NANO PARTICLES, TRANSPORTER WITH THE USE OF THE				

SAME AND METHOD OF INTRODUCING SUBSTANCE INTO CELLS

PATENT REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0087 and which is found in

(a) ()	O.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) ()	U.S. patent application executed on
(c) (X)	U.S. application serial no. 10/220,125 filed on October 8, 2002.
(d) ()	U.S. patent no issued
	()	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(e)	()	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;
	•	ovenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will ato which would conflict with this assignment;
pertinent in as may be litigation legal reprintain,	Facts and do- known and or proceeding esentatives issue and	ovenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all cuments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, ng related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said thich may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.
IN WITN	ESS WHEF	REOF, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this Apr 9, 2005. (Date of Signing) Signature of ASSIGNOR
		Akihiko Kondo
		(Type or print name of ASSIGNOR)
		<u></u>
		Title
Witness _	noriko	Janiguchi Witness Jadanou Jamada
Docket No. 2		

RECORDED: 06/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0088